OP \$390.00 29761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lleuropean Imports, Inc.	FORMERLY Sysco Acquisitions, Inc.	04/04/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sysco Corporation	
Street Address:	1390 Enclave Parkway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77077-1390	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

076149 504532 573035 321987 851521	RAISIN RIVER CUCINA VIVA COCINA SELECTA AMBER VALLEY
573035 321987	COCINA SELECTA AMBER VALLEY
321987	AMBER VALLEY
351521	LOVE OF FARE
	LOVE OF FARE
110105	GAETA
351736	DEMILL
361570	СНІ ВАО
351329	CUCINA VIVA
555386	GAETA
63745	
929389	
242330	LE VILLAGE
320978	PROVINCES DE FRANCE
35 36 35 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36	51736 51570 51329 55386 63745 29389

900223630 REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0254

Registration Number: | 1320975 | PROVINCES DE FRANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9122363003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 912-236-3001

Email: nbelzer@belzerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan C. Belzer Address Line 1: 2905 Bull Street

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31405

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan C. Belzer
Signature:	/Nathan C. Belzer/
Date:	05/21/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from EI to Sysco Corp#page1.tif source=Assignment from EI to Sysco Corp#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, European Imports, Inc., formerly known as Sysco Acquisitions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware ("European Imports"), and an indirect subsidiary of Sysco Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Sysco"), owns a certain trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Sysco, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, European Imports has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Sysco, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

Executed this 4th day of April, 2012.

European Imports, Inc.

W.

Thomas P. Kurz, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0256

SCHEDULE 1

Registration Number	Mark		
2976149	Raisin River		
2504532	Cucina Viva		
2573035	Cocina Selecta		
2321987	Amber Valley		
3851521	Love of Fare		
3410105	Gaeta		
3351736	Demill		
3361570	Chi Bao		
3351329	Cucina Viva		
2555386	Gaeta and Design		
	Sin		
1963745	Design Only (olive oil bottle)		
1929389	Design Only (olive oil bottle)		
3242330	Le Village		
1320978	Provinces de France and Design		
1320975	Provinces de France		

4561461V2

RECORDED: 05/21/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0257